Office of Principal District & Sessions Judge, East Singhbhum at Jamshedpur

Office Order No. OZ /2024

Perused the letter no. 24/Admn.Misc. Dated 05.01.2024 of the Hon’ble High Cour:
of Jharkhand, Ranch, whereby the Hon’ble Court upon consideration has been pleased =
approve the names of “selected candidates” as well as “Wait list candidates” for thz
appointment to the post of Group-D and Driver (Group-C) in the light of the
Advertisement No. 01/2023 in this Judgeship of East Singhbhum.

In the light of aforesaid approval of the Hon’ble Court as well as the resolutior
dated 06.01.2024 of the “Selection Committee of the District Court”, the under notez
Selected Candidates for the different posts of Group-D viz. Padchar, Daftari, Night guarg
Sweeper, Mali and Driver of Group-C, from the merit list are appointed to the respective
posts of Group-D as well as Driver (Group-C) in the Judgeship of East Singhbhum, in the
pay scale as mentioned below, against the existing vacancy of such respective Cadres i~

this Judgeship as hereunder.

Selected Candidates for the post of Driver (Group-C)

Pay Scale of Rs. 19900-63200 (Pay Matrix Level-2)

Sl. No. Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category
1.  Parsuram Singh 880 General
2. Md. Abbas 12109 General
3. Satyendra Kumar 4184 General
4.  Amrit Kumar 2582 General
5. Dev Tudu 11368 8. T.



Si. No.

=

10.
1L
12,
13.
14,
15.
16.
I7.

18.

19.

20.

Selected Candidates for the post of Padchar (Group-D)

Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)" "

Name of the Candidate

Vinay Kumar

Janki Kumari

Amrita Kumari

Sheela Kumari

Mukesh Kumar Pandey
Akash Kumar

Ajay Kumar

Sushant Kumar

Menka Singh

Rahul Kumar Singh
Chandan Kumar

Pitu Dubey

Sudhanshu Kumar
Sonu Kumar

Manish Kumar Prajapati
Rohit Kumar Singh
Saroj Kumar Giri

Ajay Kumar

Ravindra Prasad

Kisto Sabar

Sagun Tudu

3286
3070
13351
2011
6784
9614
1208
429
5240
7132
6966
11808
11792
1901
1963
6682
3274
5959

4073

9566

4461

Roll No.

Category
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

EBC
(against General)
BC-II
(against General)
5: T
(against General)

S: T,

B



2.
23,

24,

25.
26.
21.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
31.
38.
38.
40.
41.

42.

o

44,

Tiya Dey

Rohit Tirkey
Uttam Raj Panigrahi

Domnik Xaxa
Chaitan Hansda
Dasmat Soren
Sunder Tudu

Amar Nath Hansda
Rajendra Mardi
Dhunu Ram Murmu
Wilson Champia
ﬁuna Rani Munda
Sabua Hembram
Ram Chandra Soren
Nibu Hansda

Sanju Tudu

Birju Baskey

Maghan chand Munda

Sonamani Singh
Kamla Toppo

Shital Soren

Jambu Mukhi

Rajesh Kumar Rajak

9616
11033

7382

12986
11975
5162
5661
7862
7720
4707
11982
13433
3495
9937
5618
23717
13226
2259
12273
10304

13417

582
4008

(againﬁst General)

: 3
General

.
(against General)
General
(Differently Abled)

8.

i

S.
(Differently Abled)

B
5.

A~

I Y I I I Y

T

T

A A AR R A A B oo A

Ta

Cs

e



45, Kamal Kumar Shit 4717 % C.' |
46. Amit Kumar Barik 4997 EBC
47. Abhay Kumar Mandal 542 EBC
48. Jayanti Mahato 4894 EBC
49. Umesh Nath 4706 BC-II
50. Prashant Mallick 3309 BC-II
51. Balram Singh 13509 BC-II
52. Rajeev Gope 4179 BC-II
53. Dipankar Das e 5274 EWS
54, Rahul Dutta 1490 EWS

Selected Candidates for the post of Mali (Group-D)
Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

Sl. No. Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category

1.  Bishwajit Mirdha 12156 S G

(against General)

Selected Candidates for the post of Sweeper (Group-D)
Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

Sl. No. Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category

1. Anupama Aich (Sen) 4892 General

Selected Candidates for the post of Night Guard (Group-D)
Pay Scale of Rs. 1'8000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

SI. No. Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category

1. Surai Hembrom 8878 S. T.(against General)

A



Selected Candidates for the post of Daftari 1Grog§g—m
Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

Sl. No. Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category
1. Shashy Kanta Mahanty 380 General
2.  Prafulit Bakhla 3895 5: T
3. Navin Mahato 710 EBC

Let appointment ietter be issued to all the above noted Selected Candidates for the
respective posts i.e. 05 candldates for Driver (Group-C), 54 candidates for Padchar
(Group-D), 01 candidate for Mali (Group-D), 01 candidate for Sweeper (Group-D), 01
candidate for Night Gurard (Group-D), 03 candidates for Daftari (Group-D) for their joining
to the respective post to which they have been selected and appointed in this Judgeship.
Appointment of the selected candidates for the post of Driver (Group-C) has been made in
the pay scale of Rs. 19900-63200 (Pay Matrix Level-2) and appointment of the the
selected candidates for the posts of Group-D viz. Padchar, Daftari, Night Guard, Sweeper,
Mali has been made in the pay scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1).

Appointment of the above noted Candidates to the respective aforementioned
posts of Group-C and Group-D will be subject to verification of their certificates and being
found to be genuine. Their appointment is purely of temporary basis and liable to be

terminated any time without notice.

In appointment letter, there should be direction for the candidates to produce all
the original testimonials at the time of his/her joining, viz. Medical Fitness Cerificate
issued from the Civil Surgeon/Civil Assistant Surgeon of the Government Hospital,
Jamshedpur and other original testimonials/certificates in connection with his/her
educational qualification as well as Caste Certificate and domicile Certificate in original
which must be issued by the competent authority of the State of Jharkhand, as the case
may be, and also an affidavit to the effect that he/she has not accepted/offered or will not
accept/offer any dowry in future at the time of his/her marriage and also regarding

genuineness of all the testimonials being submitted by him/her.

3~



Further, the Wait lists of the candidates separately for the post 31‘ Diri\/er (Group-C)
and other posts of Group-D viz. Padchar, Daftari, Night Guard, Sweeper, Mali already
approved by the Hon’ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi is also published as hereunder

for future reference, if any.

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Driver (Group-C)

SI. No. _ Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category
1. Raja Lahry 13321 General
2. Jhantu Mahato 12100 EBC
"~ (against General)
3. Preman Prabhat Guria '_ 12114 8. T.

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Padchar (Group-D)

SI. No. Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category
1. Narsingh Kisku 7487 General
2.  Subhendu Chakraborty 6882 General
3.  Suraj Kumar Singh 5861 General
4.  Anuj Thakur 3283 General
5. Rinku Devi 4263 General
(Differently Abled)
6.  Guru Charan Purti 1212 S I
(Differently Abled)
7 Rupali Murmu 7876 L
8.  Shishir Tudu i 9217 S. T.
9. Sushma Hansda 2253 S. T.
10. Santosh Hembrom 14114 8. T.
11. Jayant Kumar 1794 5: G

4



12,
13.
14.
L5,

SI. No.

SI. No.

Sl. No.
1.
2

Mihir Bhakat 12879 :‘EB§‘=
Salma Mahakud 5098 BC-II
Debasish Das 5377 BC-II
Rainbow Haldar 3166 EWS

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Mali (Group-D)

Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category
Satyaban Barik 13935 General
Saraswati Mahato 8903 General

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Sweeper (Group-D) =

Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category
Simoti Tudu 9144 S.T.
(against Generz
Shyam Sunder Mangal 1483 General

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Night Guard (Group-D}

Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category
Jitendra Kumar 8594 General
Sukhram Hembrom 13257 General

.



Wait listed Candidates for the post of Daftari (Group-D)

Sl. No. Name of the Candidate Roll No. Category
1. Yasmin Parween 6539 General
2. Ayush Kumar Singh . 4836 General
3.  Anuradha Tirkey 9143 S s
4.  Shivani Mahato 9651 EBC
. Manoj Kumar Pusti 4516 EBC

Let this order be displayed on the website of this Judgeship. Inform the concerned.

Sd/-Anil Kumar Mishra No. 1
Dated, Jamshedpur Principal District & Sessions Judge

The 6™ January, 2024 East Singhbhum at Jamshedpur

Memo No. 154-155 /Gen. Dated, Jamshedpur the 6™ January, 2024.

Copy to:

1. The Judge-in-Charge (Admn)/Accounts/Nazarat, Civil Court, Jamshedpur
for information and needful.
2. .The System Assistant, Civil Court, Jamshedpur
for uploading the copy of this order on the website of this Judgeship.
AALM:@/QM-@@W
Principal District & Sessions Judge

East Singhbhum at Jamshedpur




