Office of Principal District & Sessions Judge, East Singhbhum at Jamshedpur

Office Order No. 03 /2024

Perused the letter no. 24/Admn.Misc. Dated 05.01.2024 of the Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranch, whereby the Hon'ble Court upon consideration has been pleased to approve the names of "selected candidates" as well as "Wait list candidates" for the appointment to the post of Group-D and Driver (Group-C) in the light of the Advertisement No. 01/2023 in this Judgeship of East Singhbhum.

In the light of aforesaid approval of the Hon'ble Court as well as the resolution dated 06.01.2024 of the "Selection Committee of the District Court", the under noted Selected Candidates for the different posts of Group-D viz. Padchar, Daftari, Night guard, Sweeper, Mali and Driver of Group-C, from the merit list are appointed to the respective posts of Group-D as well as Driver (Group-C) in the Judgeship of East Singhbhum, in the pay scale as mentioned below, against the existing vacancy of such respective Cadres in this Judgeship as hereunder.

<u>Selected Candidates for the post of Driver (Group-C)</u> Pay Scale of Rs. 19900-63200 (Pay Matrix Level-2)

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Parsuram Singh	880	General
2.	Md. Abbas	12109	General
3.	Satyendra Kumar	4184	General
4.	Amrit Kumar	2582	General
5.	Dev Tudu	11368	S. T.



Selected Candidates for the post of Padchar (Group-D) Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

SI. No	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Vinay Kumar	3286	General
2.	Janki Kumari	3070	General
3.	Amrita Kumari	13351	General
4.	Sheela Kumari	9011	General
5.	Mukesh Kumar Pandey	6784	General
6.	Akash Kumar	9614	General
7.	Ajay Kumar	1208	General
8.	Sushant Kumar	429	General
9.	Menka Singh	5240	General
10.	Rahul Kumar Singh	7132	General
11.	Chandan Kumar	6966	General
12.	Pitu Dubey	11808	General
13.	Sudhanshu Kumar	11792	General
14.	Sonu Kumar	1901	General
15.	Manish Kumar Prajapati	1963	General
16.	Rohit Kumar Singh	6682	General
17.	Saroj Kumar Giri	3274	General
18.	Ajay Kumar	5959	EBC
			(against General)
19.	Ravindra Prasad	4073	BC-II
20	,	*	(against General)
20.	Kisto Sabar	9566	S. T.
21	C		(against General)
21.	Sagun Tudu	4461	S. T.



			(against General)
22.	Tiya Dey	9616	General
23.	Rohit Tirkey	11033	S. T.
			(against General)
24.	Uttam Raj Panigrahi	7382	General
			(Differently Abled)
25.	Domnik Xaxa	12986	S. T.
26.	Chaitan Hansda	11975	S. T.
27.	Dasmat Soren	5162	S. T.
28.	Sunder Tudu	5661	S. T.
29.	Amar Nath Hansda	7862	S. T.
30.	Rajendra Mardi	7720	S. T.
31.	Dhunu Ram Murmu	4707	S. T.
32.	Wilson Champia	11982	S. T.
33.	Runa Rani Munda	13433	S. T.
34.	Sabua Hembram	3495	S. T.
35.	Ram Chandra Soren	9937	S. T.
36.	Nibu Hansda	5618	S. T.
37.	Sanju Tudu	2377	S. T.
38.	Birju Baskey	13226	S. T.
39.	Maghan chand Munda	2259	S. T.
40.	Sonamani Singh	12273	S. T.
41.	Kamla Toppo	10304	S. T.
42.	Shital Soren	13417	S. T.
			(Differently Abled)
43.	Jambu Mukhi	582	S. C.
44.	Rajesh Kumar Rajak	4008	5. C.

4

45.	Kamal Kumar Shit	4717	S. C.
46.	Amit Kumar Barik	4997	EBC
47.	Abhay Kumar Mandal	542	EBC
48.	Jayanti Mahato	4894	EBC
49.	Umesh Nath	4706	BC-II
50.	Prashant Mallick	3309	BC-II
51.	Balram Singh	13509	BC-II
52.	Rajeev Gope	4179	BC-II
53.	Dipankar Das	5274	EWS
54.	Rahul Dutta	1490	EWS

<u>Selected Candidates for the post of Mali (Group-D)</u> Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Bishwajit Mirdha	12156	S. C.
			(against General)

Selected Candidates for the post of Sweeper (Group-D) Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Anupama Aich (Sen)	4892	General

Selected Candidates for the post of Night Guard (Group-D) Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Surai Hembrom	8878	S. T.(against General)



Selected Candidates for the post of Daftari (Group-D) Pay Scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1)

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Shashy Kanta Mahanty	380	General
2.	Prafulit Bakhla	3895	S. T.
3.	Navin Mahato	710	EBC

Let appointment letter be issued to all the above noted Selected Candidates for the respective posts i.e. 05 candidates for Driver (Group-C), 54 candidates for Padchar (Group-D), 01 candidate for Mali (Group-D), 01 candidate for Sweeper (Group-D), 01 candidate for Night Gurard (Group-D), 03 candidates for Daftari (Group-D) for their joining to the respective post to which they have been selected and appointed in this Judgeship. Appointment of the selected candidates for the post of Driver (Group-C) has been made in the pay scale of Rs. 19900-63200 (Pay Matrix Level-2) and appointment of the the selected candidates for the posts of Group-D viz. Padchar, Daftari, Night Guard, Sweeper, Mali has been made in the pay scale of Rs. 18000-56900 (Pay Matrix Level-1).

Appointment of the above noted Candidates to the respective aforementioned posts of Group-C and Group-D will be subject to verification of their certificates and being found to be genuine. Their appointment is purely of temporary basis and liable to be terminated any time without notice.

In appointment letter, there should be direction for the candidates to produce all the original testimonials at the time of his/her joining, viz. Medical Fitness Cerificate issued from the Civil Surgeon/Civil Assistant Surgeon of the Government Hospital, Jamshedpur and other original testimonials/certificates in connection with his/her educational qualification as well as Caste Certificate and domicile Certificate in original which must be issued by the competent authority of the State of Jharkhand, as the case may be, and also an affidavit to the effect that he/she has not accepted/offered or will not accept/offer any dowry in future at the time of his/her marriage and also regarding genuineness of all the testimonials being submitted by him/her.



Further, the Wait lists of the candidates separately for the post of Driver (Group-C) and other posts of Group-D viz. Padchar, Daftari, Night Guard, Sweeper, Mali already approved by the Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi is also published as hereunder for future reference, if any.

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Driver (Group-C)

Sl. No.	. Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Raja Lahry	13321	General
2.	Jhantu Mahato	12100	EBC
		å. 27	(against General)
3.	Preman Prabhat Guria	12114	S. T.

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Padchar (Group-D)

SI. No.	Name of the Candida	te Roll No.	Category
1.	Narsingh Kisku	7487	General
2.	Subhendu Chakraborty	6882	General
3.	Suraj Kumar Singh	5861	General
4.	Anuj Thakur	3283	General
5.	Rinku Devi	4263	General
			(Differently Abled)
6.	Guru Charan Purti	1212	S. T.
			(Differently Abled)
7.	Rupali Murmu	7876	S. T.
8.	Shishir Tudu	9217	S. T.
9.	Sushma Hansda	2253	S. T.
10.	Santosh Hembrom	14114	S. T.
11.	Jayant Kumar	1794	S. C.



12.	Mihir Bhakat	12879	!₃EB€.
13.	Salma Mahakud	5098	BC-II
14.	Debasish Das	5377	BC-II
15.	Rainbow Haldar	3166	EWS

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Mali (Group-D)

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Satyaban Barik	13935	General
2.	Saraswati Mahato	8903	General

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Sweeper (Group-D)

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Simoti Tudu	9144	S. T.
			(against General)
2.	Shyam Sunder Mangal	1483	General

Wait listed Candidates for the post of Night Guard (Group-D)

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Jitendra Kumar	8594	General
2.	Sukhram Hembrom	13257	General



Wait listed Candidates for the post of Daftari (Group-D)

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.	Category
1.	Yasmin Parween	6539	General
2.	Ayush Kumar Singh	4836	General
3.	Anuradha Tirkey	9143	S. T.
4.	Shivani Mahato	9651	EBC
5.	Manoj Kumar Pusti	4516	EBC

Let this order be displayed on the website of this Judgeship. Inform the concerned.

Dated, Jamshedpur
The 6th January, 2024

Sd/-Anil Kumar Mishra No. 1
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East Singhbhum at Jamshedpur

Memo No. 154-155 /Gen. Dated, Jamshedpur the 6th January, 2024.

Copy to:

- The Judge-in-Charge (Admn)/Accounts/Nazarat, Civil Court, Jamshedpur for information and needful.
- The System Assistant, Civil Court, Jamshedpur for uploading the copy of this order on the website of this Judgeship.

Principal District & Sessions Judge

East Singhbhum at Jamshedpur

· 1 2